Motion appointing Supervisor Jane Kim to the Association of Bay Area Governments

[Appointment, Association of Bay Area Governments Executive Board]

Executive Board, for a term ending June 30, 2015.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint Supervisor Jane Kim to serve as a member of the Executive Board, Association of Bay Area Governments, for the term specified:

Supervisor Jane Kim, succeeding Supervisor Malia Cohen, seat 1, term expired, must be a member of the Board of Supervisors, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending June 30, 2015.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

**Motion: M13-087** 

File Number:

130663

Date Passed: July 09, 2013

Motion appointing Supervisor Jane Kim to the Association of Bay Area Governments Executive Board, for a term ending June 30, 2015.

June 27, 2013 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED

July 09, 2013 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Mar, Tang, Wiener and

Yee

Excused: 1 - Kim

File No. 130663

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 7/9/2013 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board